• each person who is known to us to beneficially own more than 5.0% of our common stock;

 • each of our directors;

 • each named executive officer;

 • all directors and executive officers as a group; and

 • each selling stockholder

Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each person or entity named below is c/o Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc., 5575 DTC Parkway, Suite 110, Greenwood
Village, CO 80111.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission and generally includes voting or investment power with
respect to securities. Except as indicated by footnote, and except for community property laws where applicable, the persons named in the table below have sole voting and
investment power with respect to all shares of common stock shown as beneficially owned by them. The percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 15,206,074 shares of
common stock outstanding as of October 5, 2003 and 15,956,074 shares outstanding immediately after the offering.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to the

Offering(1)

Shares
Being

Offered

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering(1)

Name and Address

Number

Percent

Number

Percent

Quad-C Partners V, L.P.(2)   3,679,177  24.2% 721,155  2,958,022  18.5%
RR Investors, LLC(2)   3,679,177  24.2% 721,155  2,958,022  18.5%
RR Investors II, LLC(2)   147,167  1.0% 28,845  118,322  *
Skylark Co., Ltd.(3)   1,958,673  12.9% 1,958,673  —  *
Hibari Guam Corporation(3)   355,225  2.3% 355,225  —  *
Michael J. Snyder(4)   1,483,302  9.8% —  1,483,302  9.3%
James P. McCloskey(5)   152,326  1.0% —  152,326  1.0%
Michael E. Woods(6)   215,892  1.4% —  215,892  1.4%
Robert J. Merullo(7)   155,547  1.0% —  155,547  1.0%
Todd A. Brighton(8)   25,862  *  —  25,862  *
Eric C. Houseman(9)   20,802  *  —  20,802  *
Terrence D. Daniels(10)   3,827,344  25.2% 750,000  3,077,344  19.3%
Benjamin D. Graebel(11)   2,500  *  —  2,500  *
Edward T. Harvey(12)   3,827,344  25.2% 750,000  3,077,344  19.3%
Dennis B. Mullen   4,000  *  —  4,000  *
Gary J. Singer(13)   6,518  *  —  6,518  *
Directors and executive officers as a group (11 persons)(14)   5,895,093  38.8% 750,000  5,145,093  32.2%

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent (1.0%) of the outstanding shares of our common stock.
(1) This table is based, in part, upon information supplied by the selling stockholders. If a stockholder holds options or other securities that are exercisable or otherwise convertible into our common stock within 60 days of

October 5, 2003, we treat the common stock underlying those securities as owned by that stockholder, and as outstanding shares when we calculate the stockholder’s percentage ownership of our common stock. However, we
do not consider that common stock to be outstanding when we calculate the percentage ownership of any other stockholder.

[…]

Income from operations   6,019   5,885   5,681   4,572
Net income   2,476   2,732   389   2,667
Basic earnings per share   0.25   0.27   0.03   0.18
Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.23  $ 0.25  $ 0.03  $ 0.18

Year Ended December 30, 2001

April 22

July 15

October 7

December 30

Total revenues   $ 67,514  $ 52,040  $ 52,035  $ 52,896
Income from operations   5,127   5,140   4,450   4,023
Net income   1,871   2,372   1,830   1,651
Basic earnings per share   0.19   0.24   0.18   0.16
Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.18  $ 0.23  $ 0.18  $ 0.16

Certain amounts in each of the quarterly periods for the year ended December 29, 2002 and the first two quarterly periods of the forty weeks ended October 5, 2003 have

been reclassified to conform to the 12 weeks ended October 5, 2003 presentation. The reclassifications relate to losses for the disposal of retired assets and fee income from
various states for sales tax collection efforts, both of which were previously included in the caption other income/expense. A reconciliation of income from operations to
previously reported amounts is presented below:

Quarter ended

As previously
reported

Reclassification

After
reclassification

April 21, 2002   $ 5,993  $ 26  $ 6,019
July 14, 2002   $ 5,864  $ 21  $ 5,885
October 6, 2002   $ 5,662  $ 19  $ 5,681
December 29, 2002   $ 4,541  $ 31  $ 4,572
April 20, 2003   $ 6,165  $ (55)  $ 6,110
July 13, 2003   $ 6,787  $ (76)  $ 6,711

F-30

Table of Contents

Table of Contents

3,458,673 Shares

Common Stock

Prospectus

November 7, 2003

Banc of America Securities LLC

Wachovia Securities

U.S. Bancorp Piper Jaffray

SunTrust Robinson Humphrey

Harris Nesbitt Gerard

McDonald Investments Inc.

Table of Contents

PART II. INFORMATION NOT REQUIRED IN PROSPECTUS

Item 14.   Other Expenses of Issuance and Distribution.

The following expenses incurred in connection with the sale of the securities being registered will be borne by the Registrant. Other than the SEC registration fee and